
1 

 

Government of India 
Ministry of Finance 

Department of Revenue 
Directorate of Logistics 

4th Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, 
Khan Market, New Delhi - 110051 
Phone: 24693529, Fax: 24697497 

 
E-TENDER NOTICE 

FOR PROCUREMENT OF DRIVE-THROUGH CONTAINER SCANNER (ROAD) SYSTEM 
AND SITE PREPARATION AT (i) JNPT, URAN, MAHARASHTRA, (ii) MUNDRA PORT , 

GUJARAT, & (iii) INTERNATIONAL CONTAINER TRANS-SHIPMENT TERMINAL, 
VALLARPADAM SEZ, COCHIN, KERALA 

 
 

TENDER No.03/2015      DATE: 24/07/2015 

 
1. For and on behalf of the President of India, Principal Commissioner, Directorate of 

Logistics, Customs and Central Excise having its office at ‘A’-Wing, 4th Floor , Lok Nayak 
Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi invites e-tenders to supply (including site works), install, 
commission, maintain and provide product support for three X-ray Drive-through container 
scanner (Road) systems at (i) JNPT, Uran District, Maharashtra, (ii) Mundra Port, Gujarat and (iii) 
International Container Transshipment Terminal, Vallarpadam SEZ, Cochin, Kerala; on `turnkey’ 
basis. 
 
2. Details of the goods and services required, specifications, eligibility and qualifications to 
bid and instructions on how to bid and other details are available in the Tender Document which 
can be downloaded from  www.eprocure.gov.in,  www.dolcbec.gov.in or www.cbec.gov.in from 
24/07/2015 to 14/09/2015. Last date of receiving clarification on tender is 07/08/2 015 
upto 1500 Hrs. The pre-bid conference will be held on 11/08/2015 at 1100 Hrs at Directorate at 
the address mentioned in paragraph 5 below. 
 
3. Tenders will be submitted online up to 1300 hrs on 14/09/2015. The tenders will be 

opened online at 1500 Hrs on 14/09/2015 at Directorate of Logistics, A-Wing, 4th Floor, 
Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi -110 051. 
 
4. Interested tenderers may download the tender enquiry document (TED) and submit that 
tenders online at Central Public Procurement Portal website; www.eprocure.gov.in. 
 
5. Earnest Money Deposit of Rs 5.0 Crore (Rs Five Crore only) in the form of Bank Guarantee 
and a  non-refundable tender fee of Rs 5000 (Rs five thousand only) in the form of account payee 
demand draft/bankers cheque drawn on a schedule commercial bank in India in favour of “ PAO, 
O/o the Pr CCA, CBEC” payable at New Delhi must reach at the address given below by 
14/09/2015 at 1300 Hrs. Tenderers, however have to attach scanned copy of EMD and tender fee 
along with the technical bid of their e-tender. 
 

Assistant Commissioner 
Directorate of Logistics 

Customs and Central Excise 

4th Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, 
Khan Market, New Delhi 110051 

http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.cbec.gov.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/


2 

 

6. In the event of any of the aforementioned dates being subsequently declared as a 
holiday/closed day for the purchase organisation, the tenders will be opened on the next 
working day at the appointed time. 
 
7. The following tenders will be treated as non-responsive and rejected at initial stage 
itself: 
 

a.  Tenders received without EMD 
 
b.  Tenders received without tender fee 

 
8. The undersigned reserves the right to withdraw, split, modify and/or cancel the tender 
without assigning any reasons whatsoever. 
 
 
 
 
 

Principal Commissioner 
For and on behalf of the President of India 
Phone: 011-24693529 Fax: 011-24697497 

 


